1 – Thermocouple Alloys
2 – FR PVC insulated
Thermocouple Alloy Wires
3 – Individual Aluminum/Mylar
Shielded Pairs with Tin-coated
Copper Drain Wire
4 – Polyester Separator Tape
5 – Overall Aluminum/Mylar

SIZE
OD OVER
INNER JACKET
NORMAL DIAMETERS
CABLE WEIGHT
MAX PULLING
TENSION
(PULLING EYE)
MIN BEND
RADIUS (PULL)
OVER ARMOR OVERALL CABLE
(AWG/kcmil) (in/mm) (in/mm) (in/mm)
(lbs/1000ft)
(kg/km)
(lb/kg) (in/mm)
7P621U160147700 1 16 0.257 / 6.5 0.497 / 12.6 0.609 / 15.5 155 / 230 41 / 19 11 / 278
7P622U160247700 2 16 0.389 / 9.9 0.629 / 16 0.741 / 18.8 238 / 354 82 / 37 13.3 / 339
7P622U160447700 4 16 0.472 / 12.0 0.712 / 18.1 0.824 / 20.9 312 / 465 165 / 75 14.8 / 377
7P622U160647700 6 16 0.561 / 14.2 0.801 / 20.3 0.913 / 23.2 395 / 587 247 / 112 16.4 / 417
7P622U160847700 8 16 0.607 / 15.4 0.847 / 21.5 0.959 / 24.4 457 / 680 330 / 150 17.3 / 438
7P622U161247700 12 16 0.756 / 19.2 0.996 / 25.3 1.108 / 28.1 617 / 919 494 / 224 19.9 / 506
7P622U162447700 24 16 1.059 / 26.9 1.299 / 33.0 1.411 / 35.8 1029 / 1531 989 / 449 25.4 / 645
7P621U180147700 1 18 0.235 / 6.0 0.475 / 12.1 0.587 / 14.9 141 / 210 26 / 12 10.6 / 268
7P622U180247700 2 18 0.353 / 9.0 0.593 / 15.1 0.705 / 17.9 210 / 312 52 / 24 12.7 / 322
7P622U180447700 4 18 0.428 / 10.9 0.668 / 17.0 0.780 / 19.8 268 / 399 104 / 47 14 / 357
7P622U180647700 6 18 0.505 / 12.8 0.745 / 18.9 0.857 / 21.8 331 / 493 156 / 71 15.4 / 392
7P622U180847700 8 18 0.546 / 13.9 0.786 / 20.0 0.898 / 22.8 378 / 562 208 / 94 16.2 / 410
7P622U181247700 12 18 0.679 / 17.2 0.919 / 23.3 1.031 / 26.2 501 / 745 312 / 142 18.5 / 471
7P622U182447700 24 18 0.946 / 24.0 1.186 / 30.1 1.298 / 33.0 813 / 1210 624 / 283 23.4 / 594